

Legislation Text

File #: 15-2997, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Bureau of Technology, Justice Advisory Council, Juvenile Temporary Detention Center

Vendor: Tribridge Holdings, Inc. LLC, Tampa, Florida

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Juvenile Resident Management Information System

Contract Value: \$3,527,590.00

Contract period: 5/1/2015 - 4/30/2018, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options.

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2015 \$1,917,770.00; FY 2016 \$1,161,640.00; FY 2017: \$448,180.00

Accounts: 440-260

Contract Number(s): 1418-13665

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Bureau of Technology, the Justice Advisory Council, and the Juvenile Temporary Detention Center (JTDC) respectfully request that the board approve contract number 1418-13665, which will replace the JTDC's current juvenile resident management information system with a more robust, flexible, and scalable solution. The new solution will be part of the quality control and data requirements needed to bring the JTDC into full compliance with a current court order and facilitate JTDC's transition to the Office of the Chief Judge. Competitive Request for Proposal (RFP) procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Tribridge <u>Holdings, Ine. LLC</u> was selected based on established evaluation criteria.